City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: October 2, 2013 Agenda Date Requested: October 16, 2013
Time Requested: Consent
Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2013-256

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: For Possible Action: To accept the work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary
as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $7,213.84 for Contract No.
1213-184 titled Carson City Senior Center Floor Replacement Project to Truckee Meadows Construction,

Inc. (Kim Belf)

Staff Summary: Carson City received sealed bids for all labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary
for the Carson City Senior Center Floor Replacement Project. The project consisted of: removal, salvage
and re-installation of counters and cabinets; removal of 483 L.f. rubber base molding; removal of approx.
7,349 s.f. vinyl composition flooring, underlayment and plywood sub-floor; provide and install approx..
7,349 s.f. new plywood sub-floor; provide and install new 3/8" plywood underlayment; provide and install
SIKA Comfortfloor continuous urethane fluid-applied flooring system and integral base molding; remove
67.83 |.f. existing thresholds; re-install 57.5 |.f. thresholds; provide and install 24 |.f. new thresholds and

install Visqueen vapor barrier on sub-grade in crawl space under all new floor areas.
Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(_X__) Formal Action/Motion  ( ) Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: (___) Yes (_X__) No

Recommended Board Action: | move to accept the work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary
as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $7,213.84 for Contract No.
1213-184 titled Carson City Senior Center Floor Replacement Project to Truckee Meadows Construction,

Inc. (Kim Belt)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is entitled to
final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: Final payment approval by the Board of
Supervisors is an internal requirement. The only final payment requirement is in NRS 338 which requires
that payment be made within 30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the
contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.

Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.
Engineers Estimate: $158,145.00

Project Cost:

Bid Award $140,867.30
Change Orders $ 340958

Total Project Cost $144,276.88

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.



Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on June 20, 2013, in the amount of $140,867.30 (Base Bid +
Bid Alternates) plus a contingency amount not to exceed $9,132.70.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action.

Supporting Material: Contract Summary Memo from Project Manager and Final Payment Paperwork.

Prepared By: Kim Belt, Purchasing ang€ontracts Manager
Reviewed By: W Date: __/ ”/ £ / £
T ﬂi)\____’/ Date: /(‘/ 2?//}’
4 s . | Date: oL ‘-?/g/ =2
DA oo LA vae: (0 /8113

(Finance Director)

Board Action Taken:
Motion: 1) Aye/Nay

(Vote Recorded By)




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3458
Ph: 775-887-2356

Fx: 775-887-2258

OPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

% ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph; 775-887-2355
Fx:775-8687-2112

BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER

108 E. Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701-4240
Ph: 775-887-2310

Fx: 775-887-2202

PLANNING

108 E.Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701-4240
Ph:775-887-2180
Fx:775-887-2278

HEARING IMPAIRED
Dial 711

INSPQ Rev. 2-11)

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

MEMORANDUM

Date: 9/24/2013

To: Kim Belt, Purchasing and Contracts Manager
From: Darren Anderson, Assistant Project Manager

Subject: Senior Center Dining Room Floor Replacement
Contract No. 2013-256  Project No. 2.0900
Completion of Contract Work

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the retention for this contract.
There was 1 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1 This change order was initiated by the City to cover modifications made to
the subfloor, changes is base material, additional framing work, and
additional surface preparation material and work required prior to applying
the Sika base coat.

Cost for modification is = $3,409.58

The total change due to the change order was $3,409.58. The total project cost including
the change order was $144,276.88.




Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 1213-184 TRUCKEE MEADOWS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Project Name: CARSON CITY SENIOR CENTER FLOOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 3 3,409.58 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 12 3 0.00
Change Order No. 3 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 13 5 0.00
Change Order No. 4 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 14 S 0.00
Change Order No. 5 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 15 3 0.00
Change Order No. 6 3 0.00 | Change Order No. 16 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 7 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 17 5 0.00
Change Order No. 8 b 0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 9 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 19 $ 0.00
Change Order No. 10 $ 0.00 | Change Order No. 20 h) 0.00
Change Orders 1-10 $ 3,409.58 | Change Orders 11-20 $ 0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $ 3,409.58
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $ 137,063.04 | Payment No. 6 $ 0.00
Payment No. 2 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 7 $ 0.00
Payment No. 3 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 8 N 0.00
Payment No. 4 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 9 $ 0.00
Payment No. 5 $ 0.00 | Payment No. 10 $ 0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $ 137,063.04 | Total Payments 6-10 3 0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $ 137,063.04
Contract Award 3 140,867.30
Approved Change Orders $ 3,409.58
Adjusted Contract Sum 3 144,276.88
Less Total Payments 3 137,063.04
Balance Due 3 7,213.84
Amount of the Under/Over of the Contract 3 0.00
RETENTION TO BE RELEASED $ 7,213.84

O INTEREST ON RETENTION PAID




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: October |, 2013
Dept: Contracts

Karen L. White

e e —————— o —————

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Prepared by/claimant

No: 100113
Vendor Number 2665391
Name TRUCKEE MEADOWS CONSTRUCTION,
INC.
Address 5945 S. LOS ALTOS PARKWAY, #103
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89436
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1213-184 Release of Retention
Carson City Senior Center Floor Replacement
215-1500-451-7040 Application and Certificate for work through
215-0000-206-0513 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 7,213.84
Contract Amount - $140,867.30
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +3,409.58
REVISED Contract Amount -+ $144,276.88
Less Previous Payments -137,063.04
Less This Payment -7,213.84
REMAINING BALANCE $0.00
Total Amount 7.23.84

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director

Carson City Id No. §8-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2012 CONTRACTS\1213-184 TRUCKEE MEADOWS CONST\Claim.wpd




00°0% IVLOL
‘JORAUOD S JAPUN JOIDBNUOD JO JBUMD 00°0% uny Japun sway| pig
ay) jo siybus Aue 0 soipnfeid Jnouym aJe wewwAed Jo BoUB)de00E PUB JUBLLARd ‘8OUBNSS| 'uiBley PeLLEU J0JPBHLOD 00'08 uny JSAQ SWaj| pig
ay} o1 Ajuo ejqeded s| anp wawded Jua.und ay se g3141L9TD LNNOWY UL 8|qenobau jou s a1eayas) siuL
SW3 L aig 40 Y3ANN/HE3A0
ZLeel's $ aouejeg Aouabunuon ¢
NOSHIANY NIHHVA 95°60¢'c$ ¥IAHO IONVYHD 40 WLOL €
‘8leg Ag 00°0% 85°60t'c$ s18pi0 abueyn z
0L'ZEL'6 ¢ Aouebuguon pascidde s0g |
yeelz'ls (3Na LNIWAY LNIYEND) a3141LH30 LNNOWY
SNOLLONA3a SNOLLIaay AYYIWANS ADNIONILNOD
‘anp juawied Jusund ey SE peyues JUNowe ay) o jJuewded o) pepyue S| JOJOBNUOD
8U) PuUB 'SjUBWND0(] JOBAUCY AU] LM 82UBPIODDE Ul SO 8y jo Ajjenb ay) 'pajesipul se passaiboid sey yiopn
al} jalaq pue ‘uoneuuojul “afipapmouy sJabeuepy 198(01d Ul J0 158Q SU) 0} Jey) Jeum( 8L o) sayuas sabeuep 108loig
ay) ‘uonesydde sy} Buisudwod ejep ey} pue SUOKRAISGO )IS-UD UO PISEQ 'SJUBLLIND0( 19BJUOL) BY) Ui BIUBPIOITE U]
LNIWAVYL HOH 31vII141LH3D HIOVYNYW LOIroxd
0008 JOVNIVLIH ONIGNTONI 'HSINI4 OL 2ONVIVE 6
y8'eIz'Ls (439VNVIN 1O3r0dd A8 AJI4ILH3D) 3NA LNINAYL LNTHHND 8
dweig Asejon (e1eoiyiuen Joud wouy g auln)
¥0'€90'LELS INIWAYL 404 SILVIILILETD SNOIATHL SS31 L
88°9.2'vF1$ JOVNIVLIY $537 QaINEVY3 TVLOL 9
:sa4dx3 voissiwwon) Ap
olgnd AsejoN 00'0% ejeq o, pee|dwo] (B0 1 O %S (4]
H0 HO
‘elog jo Aep S|U} BW 810}8q O} WIOMS pue paguIsqNs 00°0% 8leq o) pajedwo) [B10] JO %0k %000  L'§
‘HOVYNIV13Y §
140 Alunc)
40 2Bl 88°9.Z'¢PL$ 31vad OL d3131dWOD T¥10L ¢
HINMO ‘HOILSINYS 'S 13IVHOIN
"ONI 'NOILONHELSNOD SMOAVIIN IIMONYL :10}0B1UOD 88'9LZ'¥¥LS WNS LOVHINOD Q3Lsnrav €
Ag
“8NP MOU S1 UI2U8Y UMOUS JusLWAed JUSLIND SU) JEL) PUB 8UMO SY) WO paaiadal sjuawked pue panssi aiem 85 60¥'€S LINNOWY LOVHLINOD OL SIONYHD 13N 2
Juswied 10} a1E2yUAY PUB vonedyddy SNoABId UDIUM JO YoM 10} JOVENUOD) 8y} Aq pled useq BABY SJUNOLWE |2 eyl
1SJUAWND0E JOBNUOY Y} Wiis 2oueploose ul pajaidwos uaaq sey JUBWAB Jo) S1BDIIMSD PUB uonesddy siU) AQ peieaod oe'198'0p1 S WNS LOVYHINOD TYNIDIHO L
oA BU) Ja9q PUB UojjeuLIoju| 'aBpa|mOLy SJ010BU0T BU) O 188q BU) O} 1eL) Seyuen Jopenuos paubisiapun ay)
€L L2-288-G1L Xed GGET-IBGGLL #XVA TLIE-LPL-GLL # ANOHd 22ET-L¥L-GLL €+12-288-G4. X84 GGET-188-GLL yBnoy L pouad|
HINMO "HOILSTINYS 'S TIVHOIW 10468 AN ‘A0 uosieg T roNjuswded
L0468 AN 'AlID) uosieD 9EPE8 AN 'SHUVdS Aepp ming GOGE £102/02/9 ‘ejeq joenuo),
A2 MNG S0GE EQL# 'AYMMMHYd SOLTV SO1 'S 58S UGISIAI] SIOBHUOD - SHIOAA 2iIQNd 103r0dd INIWIIYId3Y HOOTd ¥3LNID HOINIS ALID NOSHYD :8pLL 1o8foud
NOSHIANY N3udvd "IN 'NOLLONMYLSNOD SMOAYIW 33H0NYL Ao uosie) jo Ao YBL-EiCL TON JoeRUOY
-HIOVNYIN LD3rOHd ‘HOLOVHLINOD “HINMO NOLLYWHO4N! 133rOdd

INIWAVd HO4 FLYIIHILHED ONY NOILVDITddY
SL1OVHINOD ALID NOSHYD




L o | ebed
000 88°9/Z ¢¥L 000 88'0/2'v¥) [88'9.2 Fh) STV1OL
000 000 000 000 00°0 000 34
000 000 000 00°0 000 000 z2Z
000 000 0070 000 000 000 ¥4
00°0 000 000 000 000 000 0z
000 000 000 000 000 000 6l
000 0070 000 000 000 0070 8l
. 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 Ll
- 000 000 000 000 000 000 9l
. 1000 000 000 000 0070 000 5l
. ! ‘ {sssov'e (000 8660V E |85 60FE |89 60V'E ST 00'L 00’} L# 43040 IONVHO[vL
0070 0£'298'0¥L 000 0£'298°0%) {0E°£98'0F) Sv.LOL - (g 2INpayos + ¥ 8iNpayos) 8dlid pig eseg [ej0L
000 000 000 000 0070 1Z'G8L'2- :(g) einpayos g0 anslel
000 000 $6'60V'E- 000 ¥6'60F €~ |¥EBOF'E-  [¥OVO- 4s 00°6YEL BYE'.  |L'$DS — Jo0l-gns poomAld Bujisixe eAowsl 0 1S02 8y} Jonpag|zi
000 000 19729 000 19729 19729 G800 4s 00GYEL 6YE'L | .8/L O} .b/€ WOJ} SSBUNDIL) JOO|-QNS 8SEBIOU] 0] 1502 8U} PPV} |
sajeulal|y 100|4 — g ajnpayag — swiay| ﬁ_m ajeutsa}|y
00°0 000 0070 000 000 16'269'ev) :(v) ainpayag |ejoLang|ol
000 000 £6/59°+ (000 £6/59'L |£6'/G9°)L 95220 ES 00'6YEL 6¥E L 01"} '+08 — Jeulieq Jodea usenbsia ||gjsul pue 8pinoid]s
000 000 96691} |000 96691} [96B9L'L  [ZLIEL a1 0026 76 | #0S — SPIoUSaJU} mau |[Bjsul pue apiaoad '|2)sui-ad "eAoWad (g
000 000 6E€20¥ 1000 BEEZ0Y |BEECO?  [E€8 41 008y £gy  |FOS — bujpjow 8seq aueyjein palidde-pin ||EISUI PUE BPIAGIG[L
000 000 vI'88Z 26 |00°0 ¥1882¢6 |v. 88226 |89GCh IS 006VEL BYE'L L'} '#0S — Buloo[} sueyiain pajjdde-pinjj [[B15ul PUE SPIACId |9
000 000 88°6.6GL 000 88°6/GGlL |88'6/6'GL (2L 4S 00GYEL BYE L 9'L¥0S —juawlepapun poomAld ,g/E [lE}SUl PUB 3PIACId[G
[loo'o 000 £8°98£°9, |000 £80EC 0L |£8 9EE'9L  [c22E 4s 00'BYEL 6YE L S DS — J00-qNs §S0 L/E IIB}SU| PUB 8pIA0Id |t
oo 000 82°GGl'LL (000 84G5LLL [B2GGLLL  [8LS7L 4s 00'BYEL 6YE°L ¥’} #0S — poomAd pue juswhepapun “LOA eAoway (g
00°0 000 500z 000 S0°0%Z S00ve 16¥ 0 47 00°€8Y £8Y €1 ¥0OS — bujp|oW 95eq Jeqgni 8AoWaH [z
000 000 000021 {000 00°00Z'L |00°002'L __ |00°002'L S 001 1 P 7S — S19UIqBd PUE SIBjUN0d |[B}SUI-8] pue abEAES ‘BAOWaY ||
¥ 2|npaysg - swiay| pig aseq
=HX9 sway| ENEL =0x3 | =oxa [ =9x2 |[(ooppa) {(coppia)| poued (oop piq) (Juatinooq pig woy)
Junowy ¢ § plg uo 31va pouad fuoneoyddy (woy) § (woy) syl fuoneonddy)  (wou) HHOM
Japun Jepun oL syl SNOINBId anjeA 301Hd padeld { snomaid | eneA 40 "ON
18A0 18A0 WLOL WVLOL wolg | pempeyog | LINN LINN MIOM wold | painpayog NOILdIMOS3a AL
S1S0D Q3aNILX3 S3ILILNYND
W | 1 M | r | | | H ) 4 3 | @ | ) g v
o® o> [14 ¥3INID HOINIS ALID NOSHYO 8L ye8loid
omv ,w/.v vBL-ELZL TON 19BAU0D
) .%w\ 133HS NOILYNNIINOD
O INIWAYA ¥Od4 FLYDIHILH3D ANV NOILYOIddY
SLOVHLINOD ALID NOSHVD




BLANKET ORDER PURCHASE
CITY OF CARSON CITY ORDER NO.
PURCHASING & CONTRACTS 007596
201 NORTH CARSON ST #11
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

DATE: 9/23/2013

VENDOR PHONE:  (775)747-2322
VENDOR FAX: (775)747-3172
VENDOR #: 2665391

VENDOR ADDRESS: TRUCKEE MEADOWS SHIP TO: PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION
5945 S. LOS ALTOS PKWY. # 3505 BUTTI WAY
SPARKS, NV 89436 CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Our P.O. # MUST Appear on ALL Invoices, Packages and Correspondence

DELIVER BY REQUISITION # REQUISITION DATE CONFIRMED BY
08/13/2013 NONE 08/13/2013
FOB & ACCOUNT NUMBER AUTHORIZED BY
See Summary Page KIM BELT
ITEM | QUANTITY/ DESCRIPTION UNIT EXTENDED
# UHIT - _ ARTICLE OR SERVICE COST - cosT
CHANGE ORDER

CC SENIOR CENTER FLOOR REPLACEMENT
Effective date: 07/01/2013
Expiration date: 09/30/2013
Not to exceed: 144,276.88

CONTRACT 1213-184
CHANGE ORDER #1 9/23/13

TOTAL PURCHASE AMOUNT A e e g R

Send Original and One Copy of Inveice fo: - . .
SOR] I WORS AUTHORIZED SIGNATURQQQ/,\%MQV

3505 BUTTI WAY
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Page 1 of 2




VENDOR PHONE:
VENDOR TFAX:
VENDOR #:
VENDOR ADDRESS:

2665391
TRUCKEE

PURCHASE
ORDER NO.
007596

BLANKET ORDER
CITY OF CARSON CITY
PURCHASING & CONTRACTS
201 NORTH CARSON ST #11
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

DATE: 8/13/2013

(775)747-2322
(775)747-3172

MEADOWS  SHIP TO: PUBLIC WORKS

CONSTRUCTION

5945 5. LOS ALTOS PKWY, #
SPARKS, NV 89436

3505 BUTTIWAY
CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Our P.O. # MUST Appear on ALL Invoices, Packages and Correspondence

DELIVER BY REQUISITION # REQUISITION DATE CONFIRMED BY
08/13/2013 NONE 08/13/2013
FOB ACCOUNT NUMBER AUTHORIZED BY
See Sumunary Page KIM BELT
ITEM | QUANTITY/ DESCRIPTION UNIT EXTENDED
i3 UNIT ARTICLE OR SERVICE cosT cosT

CC SENIOR CENTER FLOOR REPLACEMENT

Effective date: 07/01/2013
Expiration date: 08/30/2013
Not to exceed: 140,867.30

+H
Change Oevee * | + 3407 B ;
8
|94, 2 —
P = 137,003 %
RACT 1213-184 et . hSJC{
+2138% R&fention being
(TOTAL PURCHASE AMOUNT $0.00
Send QOriginal and One Copy ol Invoice to: . ; R S P
PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE [ Lr s X IR g
3505 BUTTI WAY

CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Page | of 2



BLANKET ORDER PURCHASE
CITY OF CARSON CITY ORDER NO.
PURCHASING & CONTRACTS 007596
201 NORTH CARSON ST #11
CARSON CITY, NV 89701
B DATE: 9/23/2013
VENDOR PHONE: (‘?75)74%2322
VENDOR FAX: (775)747-3172
VENDOR #: 2665391
VENDOR ADDRESS: TRUCKEE MEADOWS SHIP TO: PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION
5945 8. LOS ALTOS PKWY. # 3505 BUTTI WAY
SPARKS, NV 89436 CARSON CITY, NV 89701
Our P.O. # MUST Appear on ALL Invoices, Packages and Correspondence
i DELIVER BY REQUISITION # REQUISITION DATE CONFIRMED BY
08/13/2013 NONE 08/13/2013
FOB ACCOUNT NUMBER AUTHORIZED BY
See Summary Page KIM BELT
ITEM | QUANTITY/ DESCRIPTION UNIT EXTENDED
D # UNIT ARTICLE OR SERVICE COST COST
Account " | Project Amount
21515004517040 020901 144,276.88

Pagc 2 of 2



“PRIUAD S|H) JUPUN JOIBINU0D JO JoUME

0008

WLOL

o0'0% unY Japur) swiolf pig . -
1) Jo swibys Aue o) eaprifasd inouim siE-juswied 10 souedeoor pue awAed ‘solenss| UjRsey PaLURU JOIIRAUOD 00'0% uny JaaQ swaj| pig
;. 0] Auo sigeded s| enp uewed JUsuna a4l SB 0T1511H32 AINNOWY Byl ‘2qsfioBou jou 8] sjesyiuaD sigL )
. 4 : SWILI Q18 30 HIONNIHEIAD
TUezL'S ’ g aouejeg Asuabulio] &
SaNY NFRUVO 95'607'c$ HIUHO 3ONVHD 40 WLOL ¢
3 810 : 7 Ag 86'60¢'CS ) sJepsQ abueyd ¢
Mm‘hb\\m 0.°ZEL's ¢ - fauabupuoy peaoidde gOg +
¥O'E90'LELS (3NAa LNIWAYL INIHYND) A3141LHID INNOWY
SNOILINA30. SNOLLIGOY AUYWIAINSG AONSDMNMILNOD)
d ‘anp juawded Jusuna Iy S8 poyUes junolts oyj Jo JuawAed o) paliua S1J010BRUOY
ay) pue 'sjusuindog] veijuol a8y} Uil sIURPICIOE U 5| WIaAA Ay jo Aienb ay) 'paieapu) SB nunmpﬁo._n_,un_..h AJIOA
BU Jalaq pue ‘Uojieunojul ‘abpspaolny s ebeusi wajosd al] Jo 1500 B4 O) 18T Jaumg) Bl o} sBye0 JafBeuepw 1aelold
neogdde sy Bugsydwos ejep ay) pue suapeesqd 8)s-uo o paseq 'sjiauinog |9ejUod ay) LiiM 83aUBpIodse U|
LNIWAVd mouw_:._.gdi_-wmmo HIOVYNVIN LD3rodd
veeLe'Ls m@«.z_ﬂ..,mm ONIONTINI 'HSINIG QL IONYIVE 8
a40g. o cEndxd .ﬁ“_u ud__ VO'EQ0'LELE  (MADYNYW LOIrOdd A8 OF|4IL830) 3Na INIWAYE LNIHHND 8
SR S 11 ; ; :
duiels AmioN (ye2pa0 topd Wwolj g auly)
0003 INTWAVYd ¥O4 S31VvII311H30 SNOIATHd SS37 £
-O Mi Nx r0'e90'LE1$ JOVNIVLIIY S537 TaNNVI .?,FDF 9
\l N " is81|dxg UOISS|WWOD 32
gj\g)\nmu» U wﬁ\ﬁée_%a AsmioN PRELZ LS sleq 01 palEIdwo? (B0 1O %5 700G 26
kL8] HO
‘€10z jokep T C NI _ ikl 810jad 0] LIOMS pUB paglosgng 0008 sjleg ol nﬂmEEoU IB10L o %0} %000 'S
frﬁ - | HOYNIVLIY §
20U CYOM 4o Anog
WY VNIN o ams L BgeLZ VLS 31vd 0l 3L31dWOI TYLOL ¥
EMZ\SO THOILSINYA 'S 13VHOIW .
JOILDNMISNOD m_.soo«.mz Yol .EUEENU 88'9LT PhIE “WNS LOVHLINOD Q3LSAray €
Ag '
<
- il pue geumo 5 ol pagEps) silewled pue panss| asam 85°60¥'ES. LNNOWY LOVHINOD Ol SIHNYHD 13N €
(uaivde JoTB O - ¢ ¢) Nom Jay Jojarijucg ay) Ag pied usaq asey: sjunowe je jey) ) o
HIUBIMIOE 198000 341 Y BUERIEITE U paya1dLI00 Useq S IUBWIAR Jo} ATRSIEY pUE LaIIEalIddy SIU) Aq PI9AGD 0L'298°0F L WNS LOVHLINOD IWNISIHO L,

NJOAA B jljaq pue uolewLiop)| ‘aBpajiouy 5 Jojaedtion ol Jo ysag sl o) 1By sepped Jnpentor paubiziapun a |

ZLAZ-L8-GLL ¥ed GGEZ-180-GLL #2Vd 2LIELRL-GLL # INOHd ZZEL-LYL-SLL
HINAMO 'HOLLSTINYH S TaVHDIN

OEPER AN ‘SHHYIS

EOLH AVMIEY] SO1TY S0 °S G¥ES-

"ONI 'NOLLONYLSNOD SMOAYIW TTHONBL -
HOLOVHINOD

LDLEE AN A0 UoS1ED)

Aepa NG GOSE

NOSHIONY NIHUV]
THIDVYNYIN LDIrOHd

ZHZ-LBBGLL X¥d GREL-LAR-SLL
1066 AN "AID upsIaD

Kepa ing SOSE

UOISIAIQ FIRAUOD - SYIOAN QN
-Ag uesm) jo Ay

“HINMO |-

TL-bny-g

Bnody L popad|(.
Y ropN [uaWAR
EL0Z/0Z/9 elea oo
JLOAOd LNIWIDY 14T 200V YILNIT HOINGS ALID NOSUYD 2L 1olosg|
raLELZL: UON RENueD!

lbeEsany

ININAYS H01 SLVONILIYT0 OGNV NOTLVA Ty
SLOVHINOD

NOLLYWHO AN LIIrodd




l

jo | abed

88°'9/.2'vFl |88'942'vF) |00°0 88°9.2'v¥L SIVILOL
000 000 000 000 000 000 £C
000 000 000 000 000 000 e
000 000 000 000 000 000 L
00'C 000 000 000 000 000 0c
D00 00°0 000 000 00'0 00°0 6l
000 000 000 000 000 000 8l
000 000 000 000 000 000 Ll
000 000 000 000 000 000 9l
000 000 000 000 000 000 Gl
8S60r'e |86 60F'E  |000 BGBOV'E 85601 s1 ool 000 00t L# Y3040 JONVHO|PL
0€'298'0¥L {0€'298'0F1 |000 0g 298'0rL SIVL0lL (g anpayog + V 2|Npayog) aolld pig aseg |ejol ]
000 000 000 12'68L'C (g) 8npayog |elo1angiEl
¥6'60F'C-  |PB'BOP'E-  [00°0 ¥6'60F'e-  |POp0- 45 |00BFEL 000 8ve' /. |\ vOS —Joojl-qns poomAld Bunsixa aaowal 013500 ay) yonpad|zi
/9'vZ9 19'vZ8 000 L9¥EY 5800 4S  |ooereL 000 6VE'L  |'.8/L Ol ,7/C WIOJ) SS3UNDIY} JOO|-gNS SSE3JJUI 0] 1S00 841 PPV 1L
S9}EUIR)}|Y J00[4 — g 2[NPaYIS — SWa}| pig 9jeulally
000 000 000 /5TS9'Erl (v) anpayag (eyo 1 qng|ol
£6/59'L £6'/G69'L  |00°0 £6°259'L 9522 0 45 |o06PEL 00°0 6YE L 01 1 ¥OS — J8ieq Jodea Usanbsia [|gjsul pue apiaoid |
96'691'L 96'69L'L 000 96691 "L JATNA" 471 00'26 000 26 “p0S — SPIOYSaU} MU [|Bjsul pue aplactd ‘j[e)sul-al 'sAoWaY (g
6E'E20'Y 6EET0'y 000 BE'EZ0'Y £e'8 471 00 E8F 000 €81 DS — Buipjow aseq auey}ain palidde-piny j|Bjsul pue apinoid|/
¥/°882'¢6 |p.88¢'c6 [000 7. '8R2'C6 |8GSCL 45 00°6¥EL 000 6VE'L /1 ¥0S ~ Buuco)} sueyain paydde-piny |jejsul pue aptaoldlg
98°'6/G'Gl [B8'6.5'GL 000 8R'6/G'GL |ZLZ 45 |o06bEL 000 6YE L 91 0S — JuawAelapun poomAld ,g/¢ IIBISU] PUB 3PIADIGIS
£8'9g€'9L  [£8'9E€'9L |00°0 £9'0EE'9lL  |ECZE 45 |oo6kEL 00’0 6YE'L S LD — 400)-gns 4SO P/ IIBISUl pUB BPIAOId |
8/'6GLLL I84'GSL'LL {000 8.°G5L'LL  |BLS'L 48 00'6¥EL 000 6VE L 1 08 — poomA|d pue JuswAepapun ' DA BACWSY |
S0°0F2 S0°0ve 000 G0'0Fc L6% 0 471 00°E8¥ 00°0 £8% €1 ¥0S — Bulpjow 8seq Jaqgqn aAoWsY |Z
00°00Z'L 00002'L 000 00°002'} 00°'00ZL ST 00°L 00°0 L 'L $OS — SiauIged pue s1ajunod |[ejsul-a) pue abenjes ‘anoway ||
v @|Npayag - Swaj| pig aseg
=H+T =9x3 =9xd =5xD | (oppg) [(oop pig) | pouad (oop pig) (yswnoog pig wouy)
31va pouad fuoneoyddy (woy) (wouy) siyp  fuoneoiddy)  (woy) MHOM
oL SIuL snojnald anjep 3014d pase|d | snoinalg anjep 40 "ON
IVLOL TVLOL wol painpayas | 1INN LINN SO wolq | pajinpayss NOILdIMDS3a NEM
S1S00 Ad3ANTLX3 SIILILNYND
| | | H 5] J 3 | a | 9 g v
74 H3LNID YOINIS ALID NOSHVD ‘@it 08lold
rsL-eiel I"ON J2BHUOD
139HS NQILYNNILNOD
HO4 ILYDIHILYID ANV NOLLYOIlddY

AINIFWAVL

SLOVHLINGD ALID NOSHVO




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: September 23, 2013
Dept: Contracts

No: 092313
Vendor Number 2665391
Name TRUCKEE MEADOWS CONSTRUCTION,
INC.
Address 5945 S. LOS ALTOS PARKWAY, #103
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89436
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
Contract No. 1213-184 Payment #1
Carson City Senior Center Floor Replacement
215-1500-451-7040 Application and Certificate for work through August 5, 2013
215-0000-206-0513 RETENTION HELD ($7,213.84) (7,213.84)
Contract Amount $140,867.30
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +3,409.58
REVISED Contract Amount $144,276.88
Less Previous Payments -0.00
Less This Payment -137,063.04
REMAINING BALANCE $7,213.84
| _ ____ Total Amount (7,213.84)
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that ne part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
L GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Frepard yiinkdl) P&t Clo-4-3
Darren Schulz, Deputy Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\2012 CONTRACTS\1213-184 TRUCKEE MEADOWS CONST\Claim.wpd




S5

labeugly Uo_.oi Esm;m{ eplL N
anmvcﬁ cm.:mn_ toweN pajulld

m _ hh . U .umrnn,u
PAVEi) ==
\ﬂw mU.J :\J_ .mE “pejupg
. V 1‘\\ a_u Gos) faF TN [le]

// BOlIvHINOD mkoébzov

T *9|qesUBdWeI-UoU 86 )503 Jeyia Iy “abueljs

ﬁog:ommw ga0dE U] wiopad o) juaulisnipe. aw) pur 'sjsoo 138Ut ji8 pue Aug” 1oud *praysean siefiguw EmE&:u» ‘Joge; _Ma Jo} uopBsUadwoo gje|duioo. pus Jiny seiniysuoa ca__wu_._os_am mu:msu m::.
dabeue S&En pue .._u«qm:coo .3 BUAGD AG p3UBIS [[IUN PI[EAJON

YIOYNYIN LOFrodd

sapic eBURYSY i g uanaidues o sjep pesixay

€10z "W 'Bny B,
T T JOENUDY ay). ape|dwar 0] .ﬂm&agmsE:: pasjaay @
. 0 ha 5] pabuegouri (73 naseaioep [ peseaioui 6q liim a1t jodnuon 1
cm,. JOENU0D BU) Ble|dila) o} sAep Iepusjen jessquinujeuifuo ¢

88'9/2' P} Jepig aBueug sl BYIpNRY) WG RBHUOD PESIABY §
__BSBOV'ES :ha [Tpadusyoun ] peseawsp [R]peseaou; aq i Wing oedjuog %
OE£980Y1S 1epi0 3BuBYD SIy of Jopd Wing kAU ¢
000§ iapI0 sBuByY pakosdde Asnojnaid Aq slueyojeN  Z

’ ling laghuoy oo’ 1

>m<SE:w

sdep sepuajen

us] JoeAueD Byl ﬁu aBueys jou seed B _FEsERldE(Q _U Hpwsyp

0

Guwng peuog ey [ ebusysjou seog sesnameg mmm saspaiIl) e

8560P'cS :
Kig-:hg paisanboy |
“eiiiion ey o). suslsnfpe E,_.mE o Ay nc.,.:_.c__.m mwcmE:ucu.*uw..:caO afsopjenf

“1eoz.ased RIS B BuiKidde 01 sold uﬁnwe 16 ple jepaIRY UopelEdeid, i
3&.:._“ |euopippe pue “ioMm UE.:nEm:oEvvm pue’ [epaLew asegy wmonzui._oz Boumn:n JeuSippY uanu:aUutbo_Esm B4y 0] apBW Eo:muEuoE lanoa 0] A1 8ty E I T P cacw;u S|UL

SIUBWNIEP DRI BU) 0 stoisinaid o) 199lans ‘josjuod pasliaigies aus a0} YoM Jo-adedg By of saBurya Bujoljof su} sxus of pazudLing Aqwiay s opEAUDD AU L

‘O 8fi4 1oefoid y28(0id EwE&mﬁmm 4004 JBiua) Jojuas “emL Bid

gsz-eror N
770N 94040 JONVAD _
SLOVHLINOD «ﬁh_u NOSHYD




a1eq

:aeq MJ\l \@ ‘aleQ

1afieuepy 1dafold ueisissy ML

B HN.I L

uosiapuy uaueq ‘SWEN PaUld

BWeN pajuld PalueN pajulld

HIDVNVIN LO3rodd

paqlIosap sAcqge ay) wiopad o) JusWISN[pe 3w} pue ‘SS90 Jalpul |le pue Aue ‘Jpoid ‘peaytsAo ‘sieuajew ‘Juawdinba ‘Joqe) jje Joy uonesuadwod 8)8|dWoo PUE N} S3INjYSU0D uonezuoyne abueyo siy|
1aBeuely 193loid pue ‘10joeliu0] ‘'s}oenuo) Agq paubis |un pijeA JoN

Ag ‘Ag
Ang uosi¥D Jo Ao
¥OLOVHLINOD SLOVHINOD

‘ajgesuadwos-uou e $)s00 J8ylo [y "sbueyd

£1.0Z ‘W9 .m:( JapiQ abuey) sy Aq uoys|dwio) jo ajep pasiney  §
e JoBRJJUOD By} 8}ajdwoo o} sAep 10 J8quwinu pasiney g
0 pabueyoun [] paseainsp [T] paseasoul aq [im uus] ejuo) L
0s 1081000 ay) 912|dwod 0] SAep Jepuales Jo Jaqunu jeulBpo g
889,77 LS 18p1g abBueyg sy} Buipnjoul wng JoeUON pasikey G
95'60¥'€S pabueyoun [] paseaiosp [X]paseanui aq |im wing peguon ¢
0€298°0v LS 18piQ eBueyD siy) 0} Joud WNg 1PBAUGY €
00°0% s1api abuey?) panoidde Ajsnoinaid Aq sBueya N Z
0£°£98'0vLS wng joenuoq jeuiBug |
AMVINNNS
shep tepus|en 0 :Aq Wwis] Joeiu0) 8y} [ eBueya jou saog [1 seseamag | S9SEaIIU| L# Way
; :AQ wng 1penuog 8yl afueyo jou saoq saseainaq SesE8IIU| L # Way|

8S°60F'ES = [ Ed

1200 aseq eqis 3yl Huikjdde o3 soud palinbailyiom pue jeualew uopeledaid
adeyins [puojippe pue “jiom Bujwely jeuonippe pue ‘elis1ew aseq uy sabueyd j1om 1oo|qns [euonippe ‘uswainbal iooyqns ayy 0] SPEW SUOEILIPOW J3A0J 0) Apo ay) Aq pajenul si sapio abueyo siy)

ISJUSWINDOP JOBUOD ay) o suoisiaold ay) o} joalgns '10BIUDD paaUaIalsl ay) Jo) YoM Jo 2doas ayl o sabueyo BuMolo) 9ui axew o) pazuoyine Agasay S| Jojoenuo) 8Y)

Al tAg pejsanbay

‘JoEUOD By} 0} sjusWIsn(pe ayewW 0} A)lD) 8y} MOJ[E SJUSWINDCP JOBIUCT) [UCHEIYSN[

0060°C "ON &l yoafoid 123f01d Juswade|day J0o|4 J93uady Jojuag BjL 1oaloid

. Jeljuo
95z-gloz N PEIMOO

L "ON "d3dd0 3ONVHO
S1OVHLINOD ALID NOSHVI




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

" ADMINISTRATION
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx:7175-887-2112

' FLEET SERVICES
3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV.89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2356
F3:775-887-2258

7 OPERATIONS
(Water, Sewer, Wastewaler,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 85701-3498
Phe 775-887-2355
Fx: 775-887-2112

% ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATHON/
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 Butti Way
Carsan City, NV .89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx;775-887-2112

* BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER
108 E.Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701-4240
Ph:775-887-2310
Fx: 775-887-2202

i PLANNING
108 E.Proctor Street
Garson City, NV 89701-4240
Ph: 775-887-2180
Fx:775-887-2278

HEARING (MPAIRED
Dial 711

{NSPO Rixv, 2-11)

Contract #2013-256

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Senior Center Floor Replacement

Work Directive #1

Contractor:  Truckee Meadows Construction
Date Issued; 07/30/2013

Item 1 Authorized Directive

Additional cost due to removing the existing sub-floor in locations where

existing vinyl tile and underlayment cannot be removed with reasonable effort.
Allowable cost increase $1,363.98

Item 2 Authorized Directive
Deduction due to changing the requirement of 7/8” subfloor to 3/4” subfloor.
g Allowable credit ($624.67)

Item 3 Authorized Directive
Deduction due to removing urethane base from scope of work and replacing it
with 4” and 6 rubber base as specified in the field.

Allowable credit ($2,097.81)

Item 4 Authorized Directive
Additional cost due to needed repair of damaged floor joists and additional
blocking over transition in existing ‘floor in dining room.

' Allowable cost increase $2,951.54

Total cost increase due from this work directive: $1,593.04

BY: T3 /éﬁ

Darren Andersérf, EL
Assistant Project Manager

e



PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

- ADMINISTRATION
3505 Butti Way
Carsan City, NV 89701-3458
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx;775-887-2112

' FLEET SERVICES
3303 Burti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 83701-3495
Ph:775-887-1356
Fx:775-887-2258

i OPERATIONS
{Water, Sewer, Wastswater,
Streets, Landfill, Envirohimental)
3505 Butti Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

L ENGINEERING/
TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS
3505 Butt Way
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

1 BUILDING and SAFETY
PERMIT CENTER
108 E. Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 85701-4240
Ph:775-887-2310
Fx: 775-887-2202

+! PLANNING
108 E. Proctor Street
Carson City, NV 89701-4240
Ph:775-887-2180
Fx:775-887-2278

HEARING IMPAIRED
Dial 711

(NSPO Rev. 2-11)

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

Senior Center Floor Replacement
Contract # 2013-256

Work Directive #2

Contractor;  Truckee Meadows Construction

Date Issued: 08/12/2013

Item 1 Authorized Directive

This item is for the additional cost due to extra effort required in the preparation

of the floor prior to applying the Sika Floor basecoat. Additional caulking

material and application labor for all joints, crew holes, staples, panel seams and

veneer seams was required in order to provide an acceptable finish product.
Allowable cost increase $1,816.54

Total cost increase due from this work directive: §1,816.54

BY: Ze. ofte
Darren Anderso’n,y ElL
Assistant Project Manager




